

City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-5462

Type:ResolutionStatus:ApprovedFile created:5/4/2018In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/24/2018Final action:5/24/2018

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with Austin Traffic Signal

Construction Company, Inc. for the Signal Construction at University Boulevard and Bartz Driveway.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Bid Tab, 3. Letter of Recommendation, 4. Form 1295

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/24/2018	1	City Council	approve	Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with Austin Traffic Signal Construction Company, Inc. for the Signal Construction at University Boulevard and Bartz Driveway.

The City of Round Rock held a public bid for the construction and installation of a traffic signal at University Boulevard and Bartz Driveway on April 24th 2018. Two responsive bid proposals were received for the project bids were from Austin Traffic Signal Construction Company (ATS) and American Lighting and Signalization (ALS).

Austin Traffic Signal Construction Company - \$189,940.35 American Lighting and Signalization - \$267,027.49

The Engineering firm of HDR reviewed and tabulated the bids. ATS submitted a bid of \$189,910.35 however an error was discovered in the tabulation and the corrected bid was \$189,940.35. This error did not affect the low bid.

Austin Traffic Signal Construction Company was the apparent low bidder for the University Boulevard and Bartz Driveway signal with a low bid in the amount of \$189,940.35. The Transportation Department recommends awarding the contract to Austin Traffic Signal Construction Company in exchange for their construction services.

Cost: \$189,940.35

Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation